FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99

05-16-2000



101357247

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY					
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type X Assignment License				
X New	X Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Document ID #	Effective Date Merger Month Day Year				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year 04-11-2000				
Corrective Document	Change of Name				
Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
	Month Day Year				
Name MOORE NORTH AMERICA, IN	NC. 04-11-2000				
Formerly Moore Business Forms, Inc. and Moore U.S.A., Inc.					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion Delaware				
Describing Posts					
Name VISTA DMS, INC.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
<u> </u>	Composed of				
Address (line 1) 5060 Shoreham Place, Suite 300					
Address (line 2)	02122				
Address (line 3) San Diego	CA/U.S.A. 92122 State/Country Zip Code				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an					
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.					
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware					
15/2000 DHGUYEN 00000382 130206 75703906 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
FC:481 40:00 CH					
	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and				
the for this collection of information is estimated to average	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Street and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer, Washington,				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per cover similar of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washing gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20231 and D.C. 20 ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027			TRADEMARK	
	epresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)			No.	
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number (312) 984-7672	
Name	Lee C. Bollinger, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	McDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY			
Address (line 2)	227 West Monroe Street			
Address (line 3)	Suite 5100			
Address (line 4)	Chicago, IL 60606			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attaincluding any attachments.	ached conveyance doc	cument # 2	
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registration	n Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
	Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Nu			
	lemark Application Number(s)		ation Number(s)	
75/70390			``	
75/70391				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2				
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties L	isted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 65.00	
		eposit Account X		
Danasit A	Account	-		
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be Deposit Account	charged to the account.) Number:	# 13-0206	
	Authorization to	charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
indic	cated herein.			
Lee C.	Bollinger, Esq.	n Belj	<u>4-28-2000</u> Date Signed	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

SCHEDULE A TO

ASSIGNMENT OF FEDERAL TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS FROM MOORE NORTH AMERICA, INC.

(f/k/a MOORE BUSINESS FORMS, INC. and MOORE U.S.A., INC.) TO VISTA DMS, INC.

TRADEMARK NAME:	SERIAL. NUMBER	FILING: DATE
ON-LINE OFFICE (And Design)	75/703,906	May 12, 1999
ON-LINE BROKER (And Design)	75/703,912	May 12, 1999

3072-1.035862.0062

TRADEMARK REEL: 002073 FRAME: 0552

ASSIGNMENT OF FEDERAL TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, MOORE NORTH AMERICA, INC. (S.n.a. Moore Business Forms, Inc. and Moore U.S.A., Inc.) ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 300 Lang Boulevard, Grand Island, New York 14072, has used the marks in the attached Schedule A in commerce and has filed applications for the marks ON-LINE OFFICE and Design and ON-LINE BROKER and Design with the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Section 1(a) of the Trademark Act, now assigned Serial Nos. 75/703,906 and 75/703,912, respectively, which have not yet issued, and

WHEREAS, VISTA DMS, INC. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5060 Shoreham Place, Suite 300, San Diego, California 92122, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the pending applications therefor;

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks and said applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks.

Signed at 300 Lang Blvd, this 11th day of

MOORE NORTH AMERICA, INC.

ed to me an the basis of antichetory evidence to be

ume is bisher electly, and s is subscribed to the within instrument, and actorizatelysed to rate that heidig excepted the m that by higher nignature on the inprovement the person, or the entity open behalf of which the person orted, executed the instrument

SDA1352564

LACQUELINE M. SANDERS Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Niagara County Commission Expires January 11, 200

450 6185

PORE . 85

PR 05 2000 13:48

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002073 FRAME: 0553